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5
21:45

1300 m
1.385 €

Flach

Yankee
Rennpreis: 1.385 €
For pure blood female of three years (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 
All horses, 3 years and more 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1300

B
Box: 1
ML: 7,0

58.0

Mister Atlas
4j.  W (Stay Thirsty - Romana Ii)

Trainer: Evaristo  Alarcon J.
Besitzer: Los Melos

Luis Eduardo Rojas Arangu

2021: 18 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    2.595 € 2020: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €2.714 €
07.09 Club Hipico De C 5 56.0 1100 1.417 Luis Eduardo Rojas Ara Fifty Five, Checoman, The Master
02.09 Club Hipico De C 7 54.0 1100 1.559 Luis Eduardo Rojas Ara Ocho Por Cuatro, Garra De Leon, Anti
31.08 Club Hipico De C 8 56.0 1000 1.559 Luis Felipe Rodriguez P Super Lindo, Ese Tipo Soy Yo, Pepe Primy
24.08 Club Hipico De C 1 56.0 1000 1.276 Luis Eduardo Rojas Ara Mister Atlas, Lucky Kan, Gran Camelia
19.08 Club Hipico De C 2 55.0 1100 1.276 Luis Eduardo Rojas Ara Ocho Por Cuatro, Mister Atlas, Don Dad

2
B

Box: 2
ML: 7,0

55.0

Pidanco
10j.  W (Lake Como - Pidan Cositas)

Trainer: Nelson Norambuena Bravo
Besitzer: Nicole

Robert  Benavides

2021: 26 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 21 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    1.717 €14.478 €
07.09 Club Hipico De C 7 56.0 1100 1.276 Luis Ramon Perez Burg Banff Star, Camarero, Rumbo Al Sur
31.08 Club Hipico De C 9 56.0 1100 1.276 Robert Benavides Vinicius Mont, Enders, Todas Esas Razone
24.08 Club Hipico De C 7 55.0 1300 1.276 Robert Benavides Garra De Leon, Mister Dady, John Wick
17.08 Club Hipico De C 6 55.0 1300 1.417 Robert Benavides Jerry Yake, Dalmatino, Un Solo
27.07 Club Hipico De C 8 54.0 1400 1.590 Andres Vega Perez Jan Extreme Ways, Dirty Gold, Flor De La Pasio

3
B

Box: 3
ML: 3,0

56.0

Puerto Llifen
5j.  H (Stevie Wonderboy - La Porta)

Trainer: Reinaldo  Bello
Besitzer: Kako Lancer

Cristian Alejandro Cabrera 

2021: 22 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    1.647 € 2020: 6 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    12.526 €14.824 €
02.09 Club Hipico De C 2 56.0 1000 1.276 Luis Felipe Rodriguez P Mister Santi, Puerto Llifen, Todas Esas Raz
31.08 Club Hipico De C 4 57.0 1100 1.276 Piero Ignacio Reyes Po Herrick, Vitorio Andolini, Mister Santi
10.08 Club Hipico De C 14 56.0 1100 1.276 Cristian Patricio Bobadil The Master, A Su Orden Mi, Centaurus
18.05 Club Hipico De C 3 56.0 1100 1.148 Gustavo Vera Mister Santi, Mi Delirio, Puerto Llifen
11.05 Club Hipico De C 7 56.0 1000 1.148 Nicolas Ignacio Venega Candy Boy, Chokurei, Mister Santi

4
B

Box: 4
ML: 3,0

55.0

Kirsh
7j.  W (Authorized - Heartrudis)

Trainer: Armando Navarrete Bastias
Besitzer: Palmatoria

Cristian Patricio Bobadilla 

2021: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    1.809 € 2020: 28 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    3.569 €18.390 €
07.09 Club Hipico De C 10 56.0 1100 1.276 Danilo Grisales Rave Banff Star, Camarero, Rumbo Al Sur
31.08 Club Hipico De C 9 56.0 1100 1.276 Luis Aros Harvey Alexander Boy, Spectacular Cat, Stay In Lo
13.07 Club Hipico De C 7 55.0 1000 1.148 Jose Manuel Moya Sep Tie Break, Barba, El Gran Tito
29.06 Club Hipico De C 14 55.0 1100 1.276 Nicolas Ignacio Venega Super Tete, Raniero, Damaskito
24.06 Club Hipico De C 4 56.0 1000 1.276 Gustavo Vera Villukura, Camino Fiel, Elephant

5
B

Box: 5

58.0

The Master
4j.  H (Seeking The Dia - Farreras)

Trainer: Ercira Alarcon J.
Besitzer: Si Toman Boys

Nelson Enrique Figueroa

2021: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    1.384 € 2020: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    3.905 €5.533 €
07.09 Club Hipico De C 3 55.0 1100 1.417 Danilo Grisales Rave Fifty Five, Checoman, The Master
19.08 Club Hipico De C 7 59.0 1100 1.276 Luis Eduardo Rojas Ara Senorita Ali, Biflex, Sorete
10.08 Club Hipico De C 1 56.0 1100 1.276 Luis Eduardo Rojas Ara The Master, A Su Orden Mi, Centaurus
03.08 Club Hipico De C 3 56.0 1000 1.276 Gustavo Vera Por Fin Soy Feliz, Moody River, The Master
27.07 Club Hipico De C 4 56.0 1100 9.712 Gustavo Vera El Gran Canon, Camarero, Guerrera Surena

6
Box: 6
ML: 3,0

55.0

Mi Diego Armando
6j.  W (Grassy Ii - Miss Jones)

Trainer: Luis G. Soto E.
Besitzer: Cony Y Anto

Luis Aros Harvey

2021: 23 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 28 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    2.977 €18.414 €
02.09 Club Hipico De C 12 56.0 1000 1.276 Cristian Alejandro Cabr Kronos, Il Batiatore, Ciara
31.08 Club Hipico De C 8 56.0 1100 1.276 Ivan Carcamo Vinicius Mont, Enders, Todas Esas Razone
19.08 Club Hipico De C 7 56.0 1100 1.276 Ivan Carcamo Little Man, Fronthier, Gran Llae
17.08 Club Hipico De C 10 56.0 1000 1.276 Luis Felipe Rodriguez P Fronthier, Ultimo Adios, Ciara
03.08 Club Hipico De C 10 56.0 1000 1.276 Andres Vega Perez Jan Indian Thunder, Guerrera Impetuosa, Krono

7
Box: 7

55.0

Mcgee
9j.  W (Indy Dancer - Victoria Station)

Trainer: Julio Enrique Espinosa Nunez
Besitzer: Luis Morales M.

Gustavo Vera

2021: 24 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    1.236 € 2020: 26 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    2.940 €32.074 €
07.09 Club Hipico De C 4 55.0 1100 1.276 Gustavo Vera Lucky Kan, Pitbull Cruzado, Culpa
31.08 Club Hipico De C 4 56.0 1100 1.276 Luis Felipe Rodriguez P Vinicius Mont, Enders, Todas Esas Razone
17.08 Club Hipico De C 4 56.0 1000 1.276 Luis Ramon Perez Burg Fronthier, Ultimo Adios, Ciara
10.08 Club Hipico De C 9 56.0 1100 1.276 Luis Ramon Perez Burg Chipotle, Maria Rita, Quick Trip
06.07 Club Hipico De C 11 56.0 1000 1.148 Ivan Carcamo Banff Star, Tie Break, Que Rico

8
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

55.0

Mister Dady
5j.  W (Scat Daddy - Miss Dance)

Trainer: Victor Enrique Gallardo Eissm
Besitzer: Marzuc

Ariel Hernan Zuniga

2021: 25 Starts - 2 Siege - 6 Plätze    2.785 € 2020: 23 Starts - 1 Sieg - 7 Plätze    609 €3.551 €
02.09 Club Hipico De C 3 55.0 1300 1.276 Ariel Hernan Zuniga Give Me A Break, Chipotle, Mister Dady
24.08 Club Hipico De C 2 54.0 1300 1.276 Ariel Hernan Zuniga Garra De Leon, Mister Dady, John Wick
10.08 Club Hipico De C 7 56.0 1100 1.276 Ariel Hernan Zuniga The Master, A Su Orden Mi, Centaurus
03.08 Club Hipico De C 5 55.0 1300 1.276 Ariel Hernan Zuniga Milan, Flor De La Pasion, Dalmatino
27.07 Club Hipico De C 4 56.0 1400 1.590 Ariel Hernan Zuniga Extreme Ways, Dirty Gold, Flor De La Pasio

9
B

Box: 9

57.0

Chipotle
9j.  H (Tumblebrutus - Two Passions)

Trainer: Alberto Vitalicio Pinochet Parra
Besitzer: Mehuin

Luis Ramon Perez Burgos

2021: 20 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    2.741 € 2020: 20 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    2.509 €29.107 €
02.09 Club Hipico De C 2 56.0 1300 1.276 Jaime Andres Heiden M Give Me A Break, Chipotle, Mister Dady
24.08 Club Hipico De C 10 57.0 1300 1.276 Luis Ramon Perez Burg Garra De Leon, Mister Dady, John Wick
10.08 Club Hipico De C 1 56.0 1100 1.276 Alvaro Ignacio Apablaz Chipotle, Maria Rita, Quick Trip
03.08 Club Hipico De C 8 54.0 1300 1.276 Cristian Alejandro Cabr Milan, Flor De La Pasion, Dalmatino
27.07 Club Hipico De C 9 55.0 1400 1.590 Carlos Sasso Extreme Ways, Dirty Gold, Flor De La Pasio

Ergebnis: Quoten:


